SOLUTION
Pipelines and Catodic Protection Stations
Lightning and overvoltage protection
Overvoltage controlled. ANYWHERE.
2
A properly designed and functioning protection
against overvoltage effects should be an inher-
ent part of all important industrial systems and

oil, special versions of spark gaps, intended for use in explosive
environments (the so called Ex with the ATEX certifi cate), with
type designation of ISG…H Ex have to be used.
Another area of application for the isolating spark gaps are the
pipeline inspection stations, where the whole system is to be
equalized in terms of electric potentials, in order to prevent the
occurrence of insulation breakthrough or fl ashover if the pipe-
line is used for the transport of dangerous raw materials. This is
achieved by earthing the piping indirectly via ISG (Ex) connected
to the main bonding system of the station. In case a difference
between electrical potentials arises between the piping sections,
which is also the case for a direct lightning strike into the build-
ing, the potential equalization takes place through that specifi c
protective element.
Fig. 3 Use of separating spark gaps on insulation fl anges of the piping.
6
Lightning current arresters and surge arresters (SPD Type 1 and 2) FLP-B+C MAXI
High-performance combined lightning stroke current arresters and surge protectors, for installation at the feed-in points of LV power dis-
tributions. Protection against the effects of overvoltage during direct or indirect lightning strike. Combination of varistor and sparking gap,
connected in series. Zero leakage current, zero follow current.
 Removable module
 Visual status indication
 Possibility of blocking the module
 Remote status indication as an option (S)
 Up ≤ 1,5 kV
Type Connection
Suitable for
networks
Uc
Iimp
(10/350 µs)
In
(8/20 µs)
Imax
(8/20 µs)
Remote
status
indicatiion
Ordering number
FLP-B+C MAXI V/1+1 1+1 TT 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA no 8595090550952
FLP-B+C MAXI VS/1+1 1+1 TT 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA yes 8595090537830
FLP-B+C MAXI V/2 2+0 TN-S 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA no 8595090550921
FLP-B+C MAXI VS/2 2+0 TN-S 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA yes 8595090537847
FLP-B+C MAXI V/3 3+0 TN-C 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA no 8595090550938
FLP-B+C MAXI VS/3 3+0 TN-C 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA yes 8595090535706
FLP-B+C MAXI V/3+1 3+1 TT 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA no 8595090550969
FLP-B+C MAXI VS/3+1 3+1 TT 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA yes 8595090535720
FLP-B+C MAXI V/4 4+0 TN-S 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA no 8595090550945
FLP-B+C MAXI VS/4 4+0 TN-S 275 V AC 25 kA 30 kA 60 kA yes 8595090535713
Surge arresters (SPD Type 2) SLP-075 VB
To be connected to the output of cathodic protection power source, to protect a device against induced overvoltages (surge voltages) dur-
ing a lightning strike, or as a fi rst protection stage of measuring circuits. Suitable for use in networks with fl uctuating voltage. Combination
varistor + sparking gap connected in series. Zero leakage current, zero follow current.
 Removable module
 Visual status indication
 Possibility of blocking the module
 Remote status indication as an option (S)
Type Connection
Suitable for
networks
Uc
In
(8/20 µs)
Imax
(8/20 µs)
Remote status
indicatiion
Ordering number
SLP-075 VB/1 1+0 TN 75 V AC 15 kA 25 kA no 8595090521556
SLP-075 VB/1 S 1+0 TN 75 V AC 15 kA 25 kA yes 8595090521563
DMS Surge protective device